GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5422
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2015
ENTERTAINMENT UNITS IN TRAINS

Pradhan Shri Nagendra Kumar;Raut Shri Vinayak Bhaurao;Shewale Shri Rahul Ramesh;Shinde Dr. Shrikant Eknath;Singh Deo Shri
Kalikesh Narayan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to introduce sleek touch screen entertainment units in some Shatabdi trains, if so, the details thereof
along with the cost involved in providing such facilities;

(b) if so, the details thereof, and the progress made so far in this regard;
(c) whether the Railways are also considering to charge extra fare for providing such facilities; and

(d) whether the Railways propose to extend such facilities to other trains also and if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIMANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b): Northern Railway has awarded advertising rights for provision of on board TVs and information dissemination system for a
period of 5 years in some Shatabdi Trains. This facility has been provided at no cost to Railways.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): As per extant policy guidelines Zonal Railways have been authorised to install on board audio/video information dissemination
and entertainment system in Trains through commercial publicity route.
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